CITY OF WALCOTT
WALCOTT CITY HALL
MONDAY, JULY 3, 2017

The semi-monthly meeting of the City Council of Walcott, lowa, was held on Monday, the 3™ day of July,
2017, at Waicott City Hall. Mayor John Kostichek called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Council
members present were: Virgil Wayne Latimer, Lisa Mengler, Jackie Puck, and Jacob Puck. Absent: Tim
Koehler. City employees present: Jeff Blake, Lisa Rickertsen, Tom Schirman, and Paul Stagg.

Approval of Agenda. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the agenda. Motion
carried.

Public Comments. Austin Burt, Hearts and Hands Foundation, gave an update on the entrance signs
at the corner of Main Street and Walcott Road. Burt stated the lettering should be done by Walcott Day
and the electrical (for night illumination) and landscaping will be done later. The Mayor and Council
thanked the Hearts and Hands Foundation members for their efforts on the entrance sign project.

Consent Agenda. Jacob Puck moved and Latimer seconded to approve the consent agenda including
the invoices and Class C beer permits for Pilot Travel Center #043 and #268. Motion carried.

Minutes June 19, 2017. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the minutes from June
19, 2017. Jackie Puck abstained due to absence. Motion carried.

Donation to Scott County Library System. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the
pledged donation of $10,000 to the Scott County Library System. Motion carried. This is payment 2 of
5, pledged to the new library project.

Disposal of Vehicle. Mengler moved and Latimer seconded to approve selling the 1997 Ford truck to
the high bidder for $1,200. Motion carried.

Police Department Report. Chief Blake requested a pay increase, as done last year, for part-time
officers that work for the City on Walcott Day. He reported on the pay differences between officers paid
by the City and those paid by Walcott Day Committee. Mengler moved and Jackie Puck seconded to
approve a special wage for part-time officers working for the City during Walcott Day events, equal to
the lowest paid full-time officer. Motion carried. Chief Blake reported he will work with the City Attorney
on possible changes to the City Code, relating to the new law enforcement TraCS software.

Public Works Department Report. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve Resolution
2017-28, Establishing Hourly Pay for Public Works Laborer/Heavy Equipment Operator (new employee).
Roll call ayes: Mengler, Jacob Puck, Latimer, and Jackie Puck. Motion carried. Stagg expressed his
thanks to the volunteers that recently helped clean up at Prairie View Park.

Mayor’s Report/Council Member Comments. Mayor Kostichek and Latimer both expressed thanks
and appreciation to all of the community volunteers, including Walcott Day Committee and Hearts and
Hands Foundation members.

Jackie Puck moved and Latimer seconded to adjourn at 6:09 p.m. Motion carried. All votes on motions
were unanimous, unless noted.
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Lisa Rickertsen, City Clerk




07/03/2017

ALLIANT UTILITIES SERVICES

COMDATA CC CHARGES

DICK-N- SONS LUMBER INC. BULBS

ELECTRIC PUMP 10" PUMP PROJECT
ICWA 80 GROUP DIESEL

KREBS, NEAL MEDICAL REIMB
LINWOOD MINING & MAT. BASE 1"

MEDIACOM SERVICES

MENARDS PARTS

MINUTEMAN PRESS WATER BILLS
MISSMAN INC. SITE PLAN REVIEW
NIGHT OWL PCS TROUBLESHOOT & EXT DRIVE SERV
ORKIN SERVICES

OTTO, KATHY CLEANING SERVICES
PANTHER UNIFORMS INC. UNIFORM SHIRT & EMBLEMS
PS3 ENTERPRISES INC SERVICES

RIVER VALLEY TURF JD MOWER REPAIRS
U.S. CELLULAR SERVICES

WALCOTT DAY COMMITTEE FIREWORKS DONATION
WALCOTT TRUST & SAV. BK. MAY DRAFT BATCH FEE
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT CONST/DEBRIS

TOTAL

PAID BETWEEN MEETINGS

CENTURY LINK SERVICES

2ND QTR COUNCIL, MAYOR, BOARDS PAYROLL

REGULAR PAYROLL 06/30/2017
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTALS

GENERAL

POLICE RESERVE - DONATION
ROAD USE TAX

WATER UTILITY

SEWER UTILITY

SEWER RESERVE - LIFT STATION
SOLID WASTE

TOTAL

2,124.95
451.90
13.98
6,225.00
126.32
75.00
84.87
145.92
210.80
343.73
651.00
160.00
72.54
120.00
74.45
120.00
79.00
222.42
1,000.00
50.00
25.00
12,376.88

128.28

3,397.22
26,840.20
30,365.70

42,742.58

25,347.25
85.25
84.87

4,824.88
6,031.75
6,225.00
139.58
42,742.58



