CITY OF WALCOTT WALCOTT CITY HALL MONDAY, JULY 3, 2017

The semi-monthly meeting of the City Council of Walcott, Iowa, was held on Monday, the 3rd day of July, 2017, at Walcott City Hall. Mayor John Kostichek called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Council members present were: Virgil Wayne Latimer, Lisa Mengler, Jackie Puck, and Jacob Puck. Absent: Tim Koehler. City employees present: Jeff Blake, Lisa Rickertsen, Tom Schirman, and Paul Stagg.

Approval of Agenda. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the agenda. Motion carried.

Public Comments. Austin Burt, Hearts and Hands Foundation, gave an update on the entrance signs at the corner of Main Street and Walcott Road. Burt stated the lettering should be done by Walcott Day and the electrical (for night illumination) and landscaping will be done later. The Mayor and Council thanked the Hearts and Hands Foundation members for their efforts on the entrance sign project.

Consent Agenda. Jacob Puck moved and Latimer seconded to approve the consent agenda including the invoices and Class C beer permits for Pilot Travel Center #043 and #268. Motion carried.

Minutes June 19, 2017. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the minutes from June 19, 2017. Jackie Puck abstained due to absence. Motion carried.

Donation to Scott County Library System. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve the pledged donation of \$10,000 to the Scott County Library System. Motion carried. This is payment 2 of 5, pledged to the new library project.

Disposal of Vehicle. Mengler moved and Latimer seconded to approve selling the 1997 Ford truck to the high bidder for \$1,200. Motion carried.

Police Department Report. Chief Blake requested a pay increase, as done last year, for part-time officers that work for the City on Walcott Day. He reported on the pay differences between officers paid by the City and those paid by Walcott Day Committee. Mengler moved and Jackie Puck seconded to approve a special wage for part-time officers working for the City during Walcott Day events, equal to the lowest paid full-time officer. Motion carried. Chief Blake reported he will work with the City Attorney on possible changes to the City Code, relating to the new law enforcement TraCS software.

Public Works Department Report. Mengler moved and Jacob Puck seconded to approve Resolution 2017-28, Establishing Hourly Pay for Public Works Laborer/Heavy Equipment Operator (new employee). Roll call ayes: Mengler, Jacob Puck, Latimer, and Jackie Puck. Motion carried. Stagg expressed his thanks to the volunteers that recently helped clean up at Prairie View Park.

Mayor's Report/Council Member Comments. Mayor Kostichek and Latimer both expressed thanks and appreciation to all of the community volunteers, including Walcott Day Committee and Hearts and Hands Foundation members.

Jackie Puck moved and Latimer seconded to adjourn at 6:09 p.m. Motion carried. All votes on motions were unanimous, unless noted.

Mayor John Kostichek

Lisa Rickertsen, City Clerk

07/03/2017

ALLIANT UTILITIES	SERVICES	2,124.95
COMDATA	CC CHARGES	451.90
DICK-N- SONS LUMBER INC.	BULBS	13.98
ELECTRIC PUMP	10" PUMP PROJECT	6,225.00
IOWA 80 GROUP	DIESEL	126.32
KREBS, NEAL	MEDICAL REIMB	75.00
LINWOOD MINING & MAT.	BASE 1"	84.87
MEDIACOM	SERVICES	145.92
MENARDS	PARTS	210.80
MINUTEMAN PRESS	WATER BILLS	343.73
MISSMAN INC.	SITE PLAN REVIEW	651.00
NIGHT OWL PCS	TROUBLESHOOT & EXT DRIVE SERV	160.00
ORKIN	SERVICES	72.54
OTTO, KATHY	CLEANING SERVICES	120.00
PANTHER UNIFORMS INC.	UNIFORM SHIRT & EMBLEMS	74.45
PS3 ENTERPRISES INC	SERVICES	120.00
RIVER VALLEY TURF	JD MOWER REPAIRS	79.00
U.S. CELLULAR	SERVICES	222.42
WALCOTT DAY COMMITTEE	FIREWORKS DONATION	1,000.00
WALCOTT TRUST & SAV. BK.	MAY DRAFT BATCH FEE	50.00
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT	CONST/DEBRIS	25.00
TOTAL		12,376.88
•		
PAID BETWEEN MEETINGS		
CENTURY LINK	SERVICES	128.28
2ND QTR COUNCIL, MAYOR, BOA		3,397.22
REGULAR PAYROLL	06/30/2017	26,840.20
TOTAL		30,365.70
GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES		42,742.58
FUND TOTALS		0504705
GENERAL.		25,347.25
POLICE RESERVE - DONATION	,	89.25
ROAD USE TAX		84.87
WATER UTILITY		4,824.88
SEWER UTILITY		6,031.75
SEWER RESERVE - LIFT STATION		6,225.00
SOLID WASTE		139.58
TOTAL		42,742.58